MATCH REPORT

2018 INTRUST SUPER PREMIERSHIP NSW - ROUND 3

IWESTE
BUR

0020
=

MAGEIES

LINEUP PLAYER STATS
2 Lucas Price 80 4 105 0
4 Taane Milne 80 15 117 0
6 Tyson Gamble 80 16 94 0
8 Tim Grant 36 19 69 0
10 Sauaso Sue 48 17 104 0
12 Luke Garner 80 39 89 8
14 Joseph Ratuvakacereiva.. 19 9 28 0
16 Cowen Epere 28 11 80 0

TOP 3 PLAYERS STATS

Luke Garner 39
Bayley Sironen 37
Chris McQueen 32

Mahe Fonua 16
Taane Milne 15
Watson Heleta 14
Mahe Fonua 189
Watson Heleta 144
Taane Milne 117
Josh Drinkwater 8

Tyson Gamble 5
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GAME DATA
2018-03-24
2 2 CAMPBELLTOWN STADIUM 2 3
REFEREES
RYAN JACKSON
MAG POINT SCORING ROO
Scored Missed Missed Scored
4 TRIES 4
3 1 CONVERSIONS 2
0 0 PENALTY GOALS 1
0 0 DROP GOALS 1
MAG POSSESSION % ROO
57% 43%
MAG ATTACKING ROO
137 RUNS 161
1380 RUN METRES 1437
4 LINEBREAKS 4
2 LINEBREAK ASSISTS 3
MAG KICKING ROO
13 KICKS 16
384 KICKING METRES 415
0 40/20 0
MAG TACKLES ROO
280 MADE 273
20 INEFFECTIVE 12
15 MISSED 38
MAG ERRORS ROO
10 ERRORS 7
11 PENALTIES AGAINST 6
0 SINBIN 0
0 SENT OFF 0

PLAYER STATS

Mins

LINEUP

Tackles Metres Points

80 2 95 Luke Sharpe 1

o

80 4 89 4 Chris Centrone 2
80 14 120 4 Matt Ikuvalu 4
80 12 100 0 Dean Matterson 6
44 28 100 4 Eloni Vunakece 8
20 29 95 0 Lindsay Collins 10
80 27 96 0 Sitili Tupouniua 12
61 21 86 0 Chris Smith 14
18 12 60 0 Jake Lewis 20

TOP 3 PLAYERS STATS

29 Lindsay Collins
28 Eloni Vunakece
27 Sitili Tupouniua

14 Paul Momirovski
12 Poasa Faamausili
12 Brock Gray

Metres with Ball

120 Matt Ikuvalu
116 Paul Momirovski
104 Poasa Faamausili
13 Mitchell Cornish
1 Kurt Baptiste
1 Mitch Williams

NRL.COM STATS

POWERED BY STATS
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STAT TYPE TOT STAT TYPE

COMPLETIONS

MAG COMPLETION % ROO

Complete Sets 14 9 23 Complete Sets 14 16 30
Incomplete Sets 5 5 10 70% Incomplete Sets 1 5 6
Completion % 74% 64% 70% Completion % 93% 76% 83%
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LINEUP = =8 5 8RR S LINEUP Z 2 3 32 %% Y
Watson Heleta 14 144 O 0 42 0 Luke Sharpe 8 95 0 0 28 0
Lucas Price 11 105 2 22 35 0 Chris Centrone 10 89 4 39 29 0
Toni Tali 9 89 0 0 41 0 Paul Momirovski 14 116 1 6 20 0
MAG ALL RUN (M) ROO
Taane Milne 15 117 0 0 38 0 Matt Ikuvalu 11 120 O 0 28 0
438 BACK THREE 255
Mahe Fonua 16 189 1 2 65 0 Josh Mantellato 9 71 0 0 13 0
206 CENTRES 236
Tyson Gamble 9 94 0 0 15 0 Dean Matterson 11 100 O 0 20 0
107 HALVES 153
Josh Drinkwater 2 13 0 0 2 0 Mitchell Cornish 7 53 0 0 4 0
206 EDGE FORWARDS/LOCK 278
Tim Grant 7 69 0 0 28 0 Eloni Vunakece 11 100 O 0 30 0
173 PROPS 195
Patrice Siolo 4 45 1 8 14 0 Mitch Williams 3 19 2 17 7 0
45 HOOKER 19
Sauaso Sue 10 104 O 0 38 0 Lindsay Collins 9 95 0 0 38 0
204 INTERCHANGE 301
Chris McQueen 9 75 0 0 26 0 Brock Gray 12 95 0 0 39 0
Luke Garner 9 8 0 0 32 o0 MAG DUMMY HALF (M) ROO Sitili Tupouniua 11 9 0 0O 28 O
Bayley Sironen 4 42 0 0 16 0 24 BACK THREE 39 Reuben Porter 11 87 0 0 37 0
Joseph Ratuvakacer.. 3 28 0 0 12 0 0 CENTRES 6 Chris Smith 11 86 0 0 38 0
1) Felise 5 6l 0 0 26 0 0 HALVES Poasa Faamausili 12 104 O 0 23 0
Cowen Epere 5 80 0 0 13 0 0 EDGE FORWARDS/LOCK 0 Jake Lewis 6 60 0 0 28 0
Braden Robson 5 35 1 10 18 0 0 PROPS Kurt Baptiste 5 51 1 6 4 0
8 HOOKER 17
10 INTERCHANGE 6
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WESTS MAGPIES

LINEUP

Watson Heleta
Lucas Price
Toni Tali
Taane Milne
Mahe Fonua
Tyson Gamble
Josh Drinkwater
Tim Grant
Patrice Siolo
Sauaso Sue
Chris McQueen
Luke Garner

Bayley Sironen

Joseph Ratuvakacer..

J) Felise
Cowen Epere

Braden Robson
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38

PASSING/KICKING
9 MAG PASSING
5 w 135 RECEIPTS
23
9 a 0 PASSES
0 0 SHIFTS LEFT
0 0 SHIFTS RIGHT
0 0 PASSES/RUN
0 0 DUMMY PASSES
0 5 OFFLOADS
0 MAG KICKING
0 13 KICKS
0 384 KICKING METRES
0 2 BOMB KICKS
0 3 GRUBBER KICKS
0 2 CHIP KICKS
0 0 CROSSFIELD KICKS
0 0 FORCED DROPOUT KICKS
0 0 DEAD IN GOAL KICKS
0 0 LONG KICKS INTO SPACE
0
0
TACKLING
MAG TACKLING
280 TACKLES MADE
20 INEFFECTIVE
15 MISSED
88.9 EFFECTIVE TACKLE %

84.5

LINEUP

Luke Sharpe
Chris Centrone
Paul Momirovski
Matt Ikuvalu
Josh Mantellato
Dean Matterson
Mitchell Cornish
Eloni Vunakece
Mitch Williams
Lindsay Collins
Brock Gray

Sitili Tupouniua
Reuben Porter
Chris Smith
Poasa Faamausili
Jake Lewis

Kurt Baptiste

NRL.COM STATS

POWERED BY STATS
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a 4 .8 9 8 MAG NEGATIVE PLAY ROO @ 9 .8 9 8

g2 ZEIEE 7 g 5 SEIE A

LINEUP E E EE EE EE EE 11 PENALTIES (TOTAL) 6 LINEUP E E EE EE EE EE
Watson Heleta 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 PTB DEFENCE PENALTIES 3 Luke Sharpe 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lucas Price 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 GENERAL PLAY PENALTIES 0 Chris Centrone 1 0 0 0 0 0
Toni Tali 2 1 0 1 0 0 3 FOUL PLAY PENALTIES 0 Paul Momirovski 2 0 0 0 0 0
Taane Milne 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 OFFSIDE PENALTIES 3 Matt Ikuvalu 1 2 2 0 0 0
Mahe Fonua 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 SCRUM PENALTIES 0 Josh Mantellato 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tyson Gamble 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 ON REPORTS 0 Dean Matterson 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Drinkwater 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 SIN BINS 0 Mitchell Cornish 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tim Grant 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 SEND OFFS 0 Eloni Vunakece 0 1 0 0 0 1
Patrice Siolo 1 2 1 0 1 0 Mitch Williams 0 1 0 0 0 1
Sauaso Sue 0 1 0 1 0 0 Lindsay Collins 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris McQueen 1 0 0 0 0 0 Brock Gray 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Garner 0 0 0 0 0 0 Sitili Tupouniua 1 1 1 0 0 0
Bayley Sironen 0 1 1 0 0 0 Reuben Porter 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joseph Ratuvakacer. 0 0 0 0 0 0 Chris Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0
1) Felise 0 0 0 0 0 0 Poasa Faamausili 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cowen Epere 0 0 0 0 0 0 Jake Lewis 0 0 0 0 0 0
Braden Robson 0 1 0 0 0 1 Kurt Baptiste 1 1 0 0 0 1

ERROR TIMELINE

1.2 4 4 3 1 6 5 2
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Player Position

Fullback

No Name

0

42

14 144 0
11 105 2

0
0

0
0

80
80

1 Watson Heleta

35

Winger

2 Lucas Price

41

89
15 117 0
16 189

80
80
80

Centre

3 ToniTali

38
65

0

0
0

Centre

4 Taane Milne

1

4

Winger

5 Mahe Fonua

16
13

108 0

1
1

5
8

15

94

80

Five-Eighth
Halfback

6 Tyson Gamble

7

276 0

80
36

Josh Drinkwater

28

69

Prop

8 Tim Grant

14
38

45
10 104 O

58
48

Hooker

9 Patrice Siolo

0

0

Prop

10 Sauaso Sue

26
32

75
89

80
80
53

2nd Row

11 Chris McQueen

2nd Row

12 Luke Garner

16

42

Lock

13 Bayley Sironen

12
26

28
61

19
34

14 Joseph Ratuvakacere.. Interchange

Interchange

15 J) Felise

13

80

28

Interchange

16 Cowen Epere

18

35

51

Interchange

18 Braden Robson
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Player Position

Fullback

No Name

28
29
20

80 95

1 Luke Sharpe

4
1

10 89
14 116

4
0

0
0

80

Winger

2 Chris Centrone

Centre 80

3 Paul Momirovski

11 120 0 28

4

0

80

Centre

4 Matt lkuvalu

5

13
20

Winger 80 71
80

Josh Mantellato

12

12

11 100 O

0

0

Five-Eighth
Halfback

6 Dean Matterson

1 402 0 8

13

80
44

7 Mitchell Cornish

11 100 0 30

4

0

Prop

8 Eloni Vunakece

Hooker 38

9 Mitch Williams

38
39

95
12 95

Prop 20
63

10 Lindsay Collins
11 Brock Gray

0

0

0

2nd Row

28

0 11 9% O
0
0

0
0

80

2nd Row

12 Sitili Tupouniua

37

87

11

80
61

Lock

15 Reuben Porter

38

86

11

Interchange

14 Chris Smith

23
28

12 104 0

0

0

38

Interchange

16 Poasa Faamausili

60

18
a4

Interchange

20 Jake Lewis

Interchange

23 Kurt Baptiste
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